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(0) if so, tho details in this regard?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE MINISTRIES OF AGRICUL-
TURB AND RURAL DEVELOP-
MENT (SHRI R . V. SWAMI-
NATHAN) : (a) Yea, Sir. The Central Government has written to the Government of U.P.

(b) and (c). The Central Government has offered to the Government of U.P. that the Government of India is willing to share the losses incurred by Provincial Cooperative Federation (PCP) over the purchase of ~otatoes in the current year provIded the State Government agreed to bear 50% of the losses.
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,{T~iifi Sffw~ ~Tfcr'iUI\1~ 1:r f~~T ,,1
~T ~ I it ll~Tfcrm\1'lf' ~,1W'
(a-o Sfo), lift=s::~ (lf~T"{T~),

~~'{ (of~ifT~) , ~fij'qt~

(q~l1 etm\1') , ifT~'Cfrc: ll1 0 ~~) I

~~G.T'fT ( ~ 0 Sf 0 ), ,(T'iffq-q-\1T (~~"{m) I
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Crop Insurance Scheme

6855. SHRI RAM SWARUP RAM:
Will the Minister of AGRICUL ..
T U RE be pleased to statfl :

(a) .' whether Goyernment have got any proposal to llltroduce crop insurance for those farmers who have Ie s than 5 acres of wet land or 10 acres of dry land; and

(b) if SG, details thereof and when the proposed scheme would bQ introduced?
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THE MINIS ER OF STATE IN
THE MINISTRIES OF AGRlCUL-
TURE AND RURAL DEVELOP-
MENT (SHRI R. V. SWAMINA-
THAN): (a) There is no separate Crop Insurance Schemes for ~hose farmers who have less than 5 acres of wet land or 10 acres of dry land. The existing scheme is a pilot crop insurance scheme operated by the General Insurance Corporation of India (GIC). It i v luntary and based on area approach. The areas for operating the scheme are elected by the GlC in consultation with State Governments. The pilot scheme is operated only in areas where non-
indemnifiable limit does not exceed 30 per cent and the premium rate is assessed at 5 per cent or Ie - .
The premium rate as well as indemnity f0r the selected

- crops is uni form for all insured farmers within each basic unit of area selected irrespective of actual yield per borrower.

(b) Does not arise in view of the answer to (a) above.

Export of Rice by FeI
6856. SHRI R.L.P. VERMA

Will the Mini -ter of AGRICUL-TV RE be pleased to state :

(a) quantity of rice exported by the FCI in 1981 ;

(b) has there been any official complaint against the FCI regarding the export of rice ; and

(c) if so, what is Government's reaction thereon ?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN
THE MIN[S [ RIES OF AGRL-
CULTRE AND RURAL DE-
VELOPMEN T (KUMARI KAMLA
KUMARl): (a) '1 he quantity oC non~basmati rice exported by Food Corporation of India during 1981 is about 332 thousand tonues.

(b) No official complaint in resard to qua.lity or quantity of rice exported by Food Corporation of India during 1981 has been re~
ceived So far.

(c) Doe not ari e.

Damage to Crops due to Ruin and Snow

6&57. SHRI H.N. NANJE
GOWDA: Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state :

(a) whether untimely rain and snow this year has caused heavy damage to crop ' ;

(b) if so, whether the States have urged the Centre to give suitable financial assistance to compensate t he farmers ; and

(c) the names of the States which have made the request the amounts sought and those given?

-, BE DEPUTY MINISTER IN
THE MINIS RIES 0 AGRI·
CUL1 URE AND RURAL DE~
VELOP~1ENT (KUMARI KAMLA
KUMARl) : (a) No Sir. However, certain States have reported some damage to crops by the hailstorm.

(b) and (c). The information is as follows:

Madhya Pradesh :
The State Government asked for an assistant of s. 6,600 lakhs to meet the situation arising out of drought and hailstorm. A Central Team visited M.P. between 26th &
27th March, 1982. After the
receipt of the report of the Central team, the matter will be processed further.

Haryana :
There was hailstorm in some parts of the State and the State Government requested for an ad hoc grant

